

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN NATIONAL HERITAGE & CULTURE DIVISION OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER QUAID-I-AZAM MAZAR MANAGEMENT BOARD & QMF BEHIND QUAID-I-AZAM MAUSOLEUM KARACHI-5

TEL: 99230171, 99230172, 99230174 FAX: 99230173; Email: quaid_mazar@yahoo.com

Dated: 19th April 2024.

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Grant of Rights for Collection of Maintenance Charges from the Visitors of Bagh-e-Quaid-i-Azam and Quaid-i-Azam Mazar, Karachi.

With reference to the PPRA Advertisement No. TS537128E dated: 16th April 2024 and PID advertisements No. 2886/23 dated; 17th April 2024, published in Daily Dawn (KLI), Daily Jang (KLI), Daily Johar (IBD) & Daily Pak (KHI) in their publications dated: 17th April 2024.

2. It is informed to all the interested firms / companies / bidders who have purchased bidding documents or want to participate in the bidding for the work of "Grant of Rights for Collection of Maintenance Charges from the Visitors of Bagh-e-Quaid-i-Azam and Quaid-i-Azam Mazar, Karachi" are hereby informed that following amendments are hereby made in the above-mentioned advertisement:

S. No.	Reference	Original	Amendment Bidding procedure will be carried out in accordance with rule 36(b) (Single Stage Two Envelope)	
01	Invitation of Bid para-4	Bidding procedure will be carried out in accordance with rule 36(a) (Single Stage One Envelope)		

3. All the interested bidders are requested to adhere to the above-mentioned amendment in the subject tender.

----- Sd -----(Abdul Aleem Shaikh) Resident Engineer/ Secretary QMMB



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN NATIONAL HERITAGE & CULTURE DIVISION OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER QUAID-I-AZAM MAZAR MANAGEMENT BOARD & QMF BEHIND QUAID-I-AZAM MAUSOLEUM KARACHI-5

TEL: 021-99230171-72-74 FAX: 021-99230173; Email: quaid_mazar@yahoo.com

INVITATION OF BIDS

The Quaid-i-Azam Mazar Management Board (QMMB) is an authority working under the administrative control of National Heritage and Culture Division, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad, invites sealed bids from the interested Firms / Companies registered with Income tax, Sindh Revenue Board and are on Active Taxpayers list (ATL) of FBR & Sindh Revenue Board for Services mentioned below: -

S. No.	Description	Earnest Money	Issuance of Bidding Documents		Closing Time & Date for	Time & Date for Tender
		(Rs.)	Issuance Date	Last Date	Submission of Tender	Opening
					Documents	
01	Rights for Collection of	5% of the	18.04.2024	02-05-2024	1100hrs on	1130hrs on
	Maintenance Charges from	quoted rate			03-05-2024	03-05-2024
	the visitors of Bagh-e-					
	Quaid-i-Azam and Quaid-i-					
	Azam Mazar					

- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, methods of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid Validity, opening of bids, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Office Resident Engineer, Quaid-i-Azam Mazar Management Board (QMMB) Karachi opposite Bab-e-Tanzeem Extension M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi-05. Bidding documents can be purchased during office working hours, upon a written request on company letter head with payment of Rs. 3000/- (Non-Refundable) against each tender in shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft in the favour of the Honorary Treasurer QMMB. Following documents are required to be submitted alongwith the bid:
- i). Pay Order of 05% of annual quoted amount in favour of Honorary Treasurer Quaid-i-Azam Mazar Management Board.
- ii). Attested copies of CNIC, active NTN and active SRB Certificates.
- iii). Attested copy Bank Statement of last one year.
- iv). Attested copy of partnership deed (if any).
- **3.** All above tenders will be opened at office Resident Engineer, Quaid-i-Azam Mazar Management Board, (QMMB) Karachi, on the date mentioned against each tender.
- **4.** Bidding procedure will be carried out in accordance with Rule-36(a) (Single Stage One Envelop) of PPRA Rules, 2004. (In case of emergency / holiday the tender will be opened on next working day).
- **5.** The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents along with earnest money must reach in Office Resident Engineer, QMMB on aforementioned dates. Tender received after the closing time of the tender opening date either by hand or through courier service will not be entertained.
- **6.** Quaid-i-Azam Mazar Management Board, (QMMB) Karachi, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications as bids as per PPRA Rules 33(1),2004. This advertisement is also available at PPRA's website(https://www.ppra.org.pk).

Resident Engineer/Secretary
Quaid-i-Azam Mazar Management Board Karachi
Phone No 99230171-2-4 Fax 99230173